
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17

2025 TASMANIAN MOTORCYCLE CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - FEBRUARY 16

SYMMONS PLAINS RACEWAY

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Peter Woods

TAS SUPERBIKE / TAS SUPERSPORT / PRE-MODERN OPEN / PRE-MODERN SUPERSPORT
Qualifying

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 16/02/25 Started at: 09:15:49
Event: Q02 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 10.5C Starters: 7
Track: Dry Posted at: 9:26 AM

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 1 Brett SIMMONDS / Total Forklift & Storage / 
Hobart M-cycles

SBK Honda CBR 1000 55.791  1 of  1

2 72 Jason SPENCER / Honda Genuine Parts / RST 
/ AGV / Pirelli

SS Honda CBR 600 58.093  4 of  4 2.302 2.302

3 76 Don FENTON / Webb Racing LRG SBK Honda CBR 1000 1:01.079  5 of  8 5.288 2.986
4 224 Tobey SCHUURING SS/P

M
Yamaha R6 600 1:01.341  4 of  7 5.550 .262

5 98 Marcus BURNS / La Villa Wines SBK Ducati V4 1000 1:03.190  6 of  6 7.399 1.849
6 79 Nathan TOLE / BVZ Design / Motorcycle City PM_S Honda CBR 600 1:04.130  4 of  5 8.339 .940
7 16 Isaac SIMMONDS / Total Forklift & Storage / 

Hobart M-cycles
SS/P
M

Yamaha R6 600 1:04.282  4 of  4 8.491 .152

Current qualifying record for SBK class - 53.271 by Jamie STAUFFER (NSW) on a Honda CBR RR set on 05/03/11
Current qualifying record for SS class - 55.345 by Joshua WATERS (VIC) on a Suzuki GSXR set on 30/08/08

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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TAS SUPERBIKE / TAS SUPERSPORT / PRE-MODERN OPEN / PRE-MODERN SUPERSPORT
Qualifying

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 16/02/25 Started at: 09:15:49
Event: Q02 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 10.5C Starters: 7
Track: Dry Posted at: 9:26 AM

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 Brett SIMMONDS 55.791

16 Isaac SIMMONDS 1:12.840 1:04.677 1:04.652 1:04.282
72 Jason SPENCER 1:15.307 58.707 58.803 58.093
76 Don FENTON 1:20.685 1:01.861 1:02.218 1:02.094 1:01.079 1:01.444 1:01.159 1:01.096
79 Nathan TOLE 1:18.475 1:05.702 1:05.802 1:04.130 1:05.134
98 Marcus BURNS 1:16.580 1:05.419 1:03.896 1:03.414 1:03.623 1:03.190

224 Tobey SCHUURING 1:11.932 1:02.447 1:01.521 1:01.341 1:02.069 1:01.441 1:01.728

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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TAS SUPERBIKE / TAS SUPERSPORT / PRE-MODERN OPEN / PRE-MODERN SUPERSPORT
Qualifying

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 16/02/25 Started at: 09:15:49
Event: Q02 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 10.5C Starters: 7
Track: Dry Posted at: 9:26 AM

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:20.524 16 Isaac SIMMONDS Yamaha R6 600 1:12.840 1
1:43.031 224 Tobey SCHUURING Yamaha R6 600 1:11.932 1
2:25.201 16 Isaac SIMMONDS Yamaha R6 600 1:04.677 2
2:27.821 76 Don FENTON Honda CBR 1000 1:01.861 2
3:32.314 72 Jason SPENCER Honda CBR 600 58.707 2
4:05.323 1 Brett SIMMONDS Honda CBR 1000 55.791 1

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


